Systems core businesses – Unadjusted) and Stork Food & Dairy (column three, Stork Food Systems food &
dairy – Unadjusted) to Marel Food Systems income statement for the three month period ended 31
March 2008 (column one Marel Food Systems – Unadjusted). No adjustments are made to the
information obtained from the income statement of Marel Food Systems or the information obtained
from the management information of Stork BV.

Financial information in the pro-forma income statement stemming from Stork Food Systems core
businesses is expected to have a continuing impact on Marel Food Systems. Marel Food Systems does not
consider the activities of Stork Food and Dairy Systems BV. to be a part of its core activities and is
considering its options regarding Stork Food & Dairy Systems BV., including the option to sell the
operations. Financial information in the pro-forma income statement stemming from Stork Food & Dairy
is therefore not expected to have a continuing impact on Marel Food Systems.

Pro-forma Income Statement 1 January - 31 March 2008 Marel Food Systems
Stork Food Systems -

core businesses
Stork Food Systems -

Food and dairy Marel Food Systems
Unadjusted Unadjusted Unadjusted Pro-forma

Sales ..... 74,035 81,120 13,713 168,868
Cost of sales  .....  (48,650)  (46,969)  (9,879)  (105,498)

Gross profit ..... 25,385 34,151 3,834 63,370

Other operating income ..... 306 0 0 306
Selling and marketing expenses .....  (11,508)  (8,556)  (1,881)  (21,945)
Research and development expenses .....  (3,778)  (4,765)  (645)  (9,188)
Other operating cost .....  (8,228)  (10,799)  (1,099)  (20,126)

Profit (loss) from operation  ..... 2,177 10,031 209 12,417

EBITDA 5,074 12,207 705 17,986

Amounts in EUR thousands

Pro-forma balance sheet

Following is a pro-forma balance sheet at 31 March 2008, for the merged company of Marel Food
Systems and Stork Food Systems, prepared by Marel Food Systems’ auditors.

The unadjusted information for Marel Food Systems is from the balance sheet of the unreviewed and
unaudited interim financial statements of Marel Food Systems for the three month period ended 31
March 2008.

The information for Stork Food Systems is obtained from the management information of Stork BV., the
former owner of Stork Food Systems. The management information of Stork BV. is for the three month

[…]

• Cash position is reduced by the amount of cash in Marel Food Systems and Stork Food Systems
used for payments to Stork BV. and for payment of Strok Food Systems borrowings at 31 March
2008 (EUR 119.4 million).

• Share capital increases by EUR 117.0 million as a result of the offering of new shares in Marel
Food Systems. The net increase in share capital is therefore EUR 41.5 million as the share capital
of Stork Food Systems prior to the transaction was EUR 75.5 million. The adjustment in share
capital is made as if the share offering had taken place before 31 March 2008.

• Borrowings increase by EUR 243.0 million, as a part of the debt financing of the transaction,
whereof EUR 80.3 million was used to repay Stork Food Systems‘ debt and EUR 2.8 million to
reduce trade and other payables at closing.

Registration Document
26

Pro-forma Balance Sheet Marel Food Stork Food Marel Food
Systems hf Systems Goodwill Systems
31/3 2008 31/3 2008 Financing allocation pro-forma
Unadjusted Unadjusted (1) Adjustments (2) Adjustments (3) (1)+(2)+(3) Adjusted

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment ..... 69,162 46,375 46,375 115,537
Goodwill ..... 98,084 15,996 166,565 182,561 280,645
Other intangible assets ..... 22,633 42,270 162,016 204,286 226,919
Investments in associates ..... 240 404,042 -404,042 0 240
Available-for-sale investments ..... 631 0 631
Receivables ..... 684 0 684
Deferred income tax assets ..... 1,911 0 1,911

193,345 104,641 404,042 -75,461 433,222 626,567

Current assets
Inventories ..... 61,993 53,221 53,221 115,214
Production contracts ..... 14,063 0 14,063
Trade receivables ..... 53,307 51,377 51,377 104,684
Other receivables and prepayments ..... 17,517 34,247 -7,700 26,547 44,064
Derivative financial instruments ..... 486 0 486
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 81,444 48,938 -119,382 -70,444 11,000

228,810 187,783 -127,082 0 60,701 289,511
Total assets 422,155 292,424 276,960 -75,461 493,923 916,078

EQUITY
Capital and reserves attributable to equity holders of the Company
Equity 176,909 75,461 117,000 -75,461 117,000 293,909
Minority interest 55 228 228 283
Total equity 176,964 75,689 117,000 -75,461 117,228 294,192

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings ..... 99,918 243,000 243,000 342,918
Deferred income tax liabilities ..... 5,843 0 5,843
Provision ..... 11 0 11
Derivative financial instruments ..... 17,654 0 17,654
Other non-current liabilities ..... 0 4,020 4,020 4,020

123,426 4,020 243,000 0 247,020 370,446
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables ..... 68,443 119,713 -2,708 117,005 185,448
Derivative financial instruments ..... 3,105 0 3,105
Current income tax liabilities ..... 929 0 929
Borrowings ..... 45,684 80,755 -80,332 423 46,107
Provisions ..... 3,604 12,247 12,247 15,851

121,765 212,715 -83,040 0 129,675 251,440

Total liabilities 245,191 216,735 159,960 0 376,695 621,886

Total equity and liabilities 422,155 292,424 276,960 -75,461 493,923 916,078

Amounts in EUR thousands

7.3 Investments in tangible fixed assets

At 31 March 2008 Marel Food Systems’ tangible fixed assets amounted to EUR 69.2 million. Tangible
fixed assets were divided by land and buildings EUR 51.6 million, plant and equipment EUR 9.1 million
and vehicles and other equipment EUR 8.5 million. The group has made some rental agreements for
building, motor vehicles and office equipment, with the remaining balance of EUR 8.0 million at 31
March 2008 compared to EUR 10.5 million at year-end 2007. The amount will be changed at the
relevant rental time of each agreement. The rental agreements will materialise in the years 2008-2016.